

Senate bill entitled "An Act to add an additional section to Article 99, of the Code of Public General Laws of Maryland, entitled 'Wild Fowl, Birds and Game,' and to be known as 'Section 18 and 19.'"

AMENDMENT PROPOSED

After the word "St. Mary's" in line 20, insert the word "Baltimore."

Which was read a second time.

REPORTS OF SELECT COMMITTEES.

Mr. Linthicum, from Select Committee, reported favorably,

House bill entitled "An Act to amend section 83 of Article 10 of the Code of Public Local Laws, title 'Dorchester County,' sub-title 'Cambridge,' as amended by chapter 311 of the Acts passed at the January session 1890, and chapter 499 of the Acts passed at the January session, 1892, and chapter 466 of the Acts passed at the January session, 1894, by adding three additional sections thereto, to be known as '83 B, 83 C and 83 D.'"

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

1. Strike out the word "three" in line 5 of the title, and insert the word "one."

Also,

Strike out in the title the figures and words "83 C and 83 B."

2. On line 1 of section 1 strike out the word "three" and insert the word "one."

3. In the 6th line of section 1 strike out the words and figures "83 C and 83 D."

4. In line 11, section 1, strike out the word "fifteen" and insert the word "thirty"; and

In line 12 strike out the word "twenty-five" and insert the word "thirty."

5. Strike out all of "sections 83 C and 83 D."

Which was read a first time.

BILLS—SECOND READING.

House bill entitled "An Act to repeal and re-enact with amendments section 8 of chapter 419 of the Acts of